## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6784864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY L. WEHRENBERG	06/23/2021
TOBY FRELICH	06/23/2021
BRAD W. GREEN	06/23/2021
RYAN THIESSE	06/23/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	9401 85TH AVENUE N
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55445-2199

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17354741

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5714320800

Email: nparcell@harrityllp.com

Correspondent Name: HARRITY & HARRITY, LLP

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21-0208US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN J. LARSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren J. Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=21-0208US01 US Executed Assignment 06-25-2021#page1.tif source=21-0208US01 US Executed Assignment 06-25-2021#page2.tif

PATENT 506738048 REEL: 056686 FRAME: 0308

source=21-0208US01 US Executed Assignment 06-25-2021#page3.tif source=21-0208US01 US Executed Assignment 06-25-2021#page4.tif source=21-0208US01 US Executed Assignment 06-25-2021#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056686 FRAME: 0309

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No 0101-0301 Client Ref. No. 21-0208US01

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention currently entitled:

#### LINKAGE SYSTEM FOR SCREED EXTENSION

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application, and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 9401 85th Avenue N, Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 55445-2198, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of ceouring the entire right title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is nereby acknowledged. I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right title and interest in and to this invention provisional application Serial No and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment

AND, IME HEREBY coverant that IMC have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and IMC have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and Testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

AND, IWE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that IWE have empowered to prosecute this application to insert here in parentheses the country, application number and official filing date  $\langle US \rangle$ . Application No 17/354,741, filed June 22, 2021)

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No 0101-0301 Client Ref. No. 21-0208US01

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	
Timothy L WEHRENBERG	1	DATE
THIOLITE WEINENBERG	Tunker l. Colehambers	6/23/21
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
18850 Gladstone Blvd N, Maple Grove Minner	sota, US	LS
The state of the s	***	- W7 822-100-10
1 WINESS NAME	WINESS SIGNATURE	
Ryan Thiesse	Pr	DATE
	Pyth	6/23/21
ADDRESS 43670 6945 ST NE O	den and Francis	CITIZENSHIP
JOSEPH CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR	tsego, MN 55330	<u>us</u>
2 WITHESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Toby Frelich	1/2/10	
2000700	10 yell	6/23/21
3171 Kahlen Aue NE		CITIZENSHIP 1/5
St. Michael, MN	J5 J 14	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Alterney Docket No 0101-0301 Client Ref. No 21-0208US01

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I/We have hereunto set our hands

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE
Toby FRELICH	Topal	6/23/21
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3171 Kahlen Ave NE Saint Michael, Minnesota, US		us
A NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF T		
1 WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
TIM WEHRENGER	y Im Wehrenburg	6/23/21
ADDRESS 18850 GLADSTOLLE BLUD N		C-TIZENSHIP //S
MARIE GRO	VE , MN 55311	
2 WITNESS NAME	WINESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ryan Thiesse	Pessen T. Com	6/23/21
13670 89th St NE	Otseys, MN 55330	CITIZENSHIP
	_	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.0101-0301 Client Ref. No. 21-0208US01

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brad W GREEN	12m C.	./23,21
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3200 White Smith Rd, Siler City North	3200 White Smith Rd, Siter City North Carolina, US	
		US
The second secon		manuscript of the state that when a state of the
1 WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE
TIM WENRENBERG	Timbehronley	6/23/21
ADDRESS 18850 GLADSIA	NE BLVD N	CITIZENSHIP
	PONE × 19 11 55311	
2 Witness name	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Ryan Thresse	ath.	,
ACORESS		6/23/2/
13670 89th St NA	Otsego MN 55330	CITIZENSHIP
	. C. OEJO 1010 03338	45
		1

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docker No 0101-0301 Client Ref. No 21-0208US01

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set our hands

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Ryan THIESSE	R. T.	1
		6/23/21
ADDRESS		
13670 897 St NE Ostego Minnesota US		CITIZENSHIP
150, 500 CENT Catego Mannesota (15		US
The state of the s	Section of the sectio	madelike, alimpa, alakisi di ila, de delikelikemalakisin uspaisid Selikelikelike
1 WITNESS NAME		
	WTNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
LIM WEUDE 19501		6/23/21
ADDRESS	time terresters	1 / / 1
ADDRESS / ESSO GLADSTONIE	BLVD N.	CITIZENSHIP
MADE GROVE		
HAPELE CIROVE	217N 55311	
2 WITNESS NAME	VATNESS SIGNATURE	
Toby Frelich	The state of the s	DATE
10by I Velich	1066	6/23/21
ADDRESS 7171 V	15	- Army mark to a second
3171 Kahlen Aue 1	UE .	CITIZENSHP // S
St. Michael, MA	E637/	
Un Zillehael, Jill	, 333 IQ	1 11

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 056686 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 06/28/2021